MUSD and the University agree that the Pathways Student is ready to do so.  

F.​ Payment 

Each third semester and fourth semester of a Pathways Student cohort if the total size of the 
cohort is at least 24 students, MUSD agrees to pay University the sum of one hundred sixty-five 
dollars ($165) per day for each MUSD classroom where Pathways Students are teachers as set 
out in Subsection E(8) and E(9) above. As set out in Subsection E (8) and E(9) above, the 
number of classrooms where Pathways Students are teachers is contingent upon the District

[...]

During the first semester, the University agrees to pay each MUSD teacher who is mentoring up 
to three Pathways Students (“Mentor Teacher”) the following amounts each semester: Two 
Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250) for the first Pathways Student and One Hundred Twenty-Five 
Dollars ($125) for the second Pathways Student and One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($125) 
for the third Pathways Student. A Mentor Teacher shall not mentor more than three (3) Pathways 
Students at any one time.  Mentor Teachers are MUSD classroom teachers who agree to have up 
to three Pathways students in their classroom. The Mentor Teacher remains as the teacher of

[...]

During the third and fourth semester, the University agrees to pay each MUSD teacher who is 
mentoring and supervising up to three Pathways Students (“Supervising Practitioner”) the 
following amounts: Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($250) for the first Pathways Student; One 
Hundred Twenty Five Dollars ($125) for the second Pathways Student; and, One Hundred 
Twenty Five Dollars ($125) for the third Pathways Student. A Supervising Practitioner shall not 
mentor more than three (3) Pathways Students at any one time. Supervising Practitioners must 
meet the description specified in the “Student Teaching Intern Written Supervision Plan”